Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGT		12/21/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spielo Manufacturing ULC	
Street Address:	328 Urquhart Avenue Moncton	
City:	New Brunswick	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E1H 2R6	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Corporation: NOVA SCOTIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78857519	ANCIENT GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-807-4350

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, sana.hakim@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Sana Hakim c/o K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3711711-3373

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900158978 REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0954

78857519

\$40.00

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sana Hakim	
Signature:	/sh/	
Date:	04/06/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=ANCIENT GOLD assign#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IGT, a corporation of Nevada, having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89521, (Assignor), is Applicant of Record for Trademark Application Serial No. 78857519 for the mark ANCIENT GOLD, filed on April 10, 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Spielo Manufacturing ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited corporation, having a principal place of business at 328 Urquhart Avenue Moncton, New Brunswick CANADA E1H 2R6 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights Assignor has in the ANCIENT GOLD trademark application relating thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee whatever rights it has in and to said ANCIENT GOLD trademark, together with all right, title and interest in and to the application therefor, and the good will of the business symbolized hereby and associated herewith. This Assignment includes the portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains.

Effective as of the 21 day of December, 2009.

IGT

Name:

Miles A. Zvi

Position:

Associate General Counsel

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WASHOE

On this 2/ day of December, 2009, before me appeared Miles A. Zvi, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed with authority to do so.

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2015

Notary Public Kimberley Ann Dimino

My Commission Expires: September 18, 2011

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/06/2010